FORM PTO-1595	10-19-19 10085245		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON Patent and Trademark	
To the Hon. Commissioner o thereof.	f Patents & Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attache	ed original documents or	
1. Name of conveying par	rty(ies):	2. Name	and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Mitsuhiro TOGO Additional name(s) of conveying part	10-01-98	Name: NEC CORPORATION Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	[] Merger				
[] Security Agreemen	t [] Change of Name			i CC	
[] Other					
Execution Date: Septemb	per 24, 1998	0	9,16433	5	
4. Application number(s)	ar nations (numbers).		/		
	ng filed together with	a new app	lication, the	execution date of the	
If this document is bei	ng filed together with nber 24, 1998	a new app B. Paten		execution date of the	
If this document is bei application is: Septer	ng filed together with nber 24, 1998	B. Paten			
 If this document is bei application is: Septer A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of p spondence concerning 	ng filed together with nber 24, 1998 No(s). party to whom corre-	B. Paten Additional n	t NO(S). umbers attached number of a	Pplications and patent	
If this document is bei application is: Septer A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of p	ng filed together with nber 24, 1998 No(s). party to whom corre- document should	B. Paten Additional n 6. Total involved: 7. Total f	t No(s). umbers attached number of a fee (37 CFR 3 K] Enclosed	? [] Yes [X] No	

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 ~

Laurer Name of F	n Terry erson signing 20033 Offic4235	Sauren Jerry	October 1, 1998 Date
C. 0.:78:	40.00 DP	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

-

•

			•						Japan	
-										
h	nas	inven	ted ce	rtain nev	v and use	ful impro	ovements	in F	Field-effect transistor with	<u>1</u>
-		a trenc	h is	<u>olatio</u>	<u>n stru</u>	<u>cture</u>	and a	methc	od_for_manufacturing_the_sar	1e
f	or wi	hich $ I$	<u>am a</u>	<u>bout _t</u> (1	<u>o_make</u> [/we have	made—or	am/are at	out to r	application for Le	tters
F	Paten	t of the U	nited	States of	America	·i				
		AND WE	HERE.	AS,	NEC_Co	rporat	ion_7	-1	Shiba_5_chome	
-					Minato	-ku, 1	okyo,	Japar	<u>is</u>	•
đ	desiro	ous of acc	quiring	; an inte	erest the	rein and	in the	Letters	s Patent to be obtained therefor from	ı the
τ	Unite	d States;								
		NOW TH	HERE	FORE, ł	oe it kno	wn by a	ıll whom	it may	y concern, that for and in consideration	on of
-									One Dollars (\$_1_00)
t	to	ne in	hand j	paid, the	receipt o	f which i	is hereby	acknow	vledgedthe_said_ASSIGNOR_	
ł	have	assigned,	sold, a	and set (over, and	by these	e presents	; do he	ereby assign, sell, and set over unto the	said
-	ASS	SIGNEE,	NEC	Corpo	ration					
٩									itle, and interest in and to the said inve	
£	as ful	ly set for	th and	describe	d in the:					
Delete		(a) specif	ficatior	1 prepare	d and ex	ecuted b	yme_	on t	the <u>24</u> day of September , 19	<u>98</u>
inapplics wording		ox a road	XXXXXX	Abed XXX	NXXXXX	XXXXX	(MAXXXXX	XXXXX	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	XXX)
,	prepa	aratory to	obtai	ning Let	tters Pat	ent ther	elor; said	l inven	ntion, application and Letters Patent	to be
1	held :	and enjoye	ed by t	he said .	ASSI	GNEE	NEC_Co:	rpora	tion	
t	for _	their	owr	ı use and	behoof,	and for .	thei	⊂_ leg	al representatives, to the full end of the	tern
ţ	for w	which said	Lette	ers Pater	it are gr	anted, a	s fully as	nd enti	irely as the same would have been he	ld by
	me	ha	d this	assignme	ent and s	ale not b	een made			
		IN TES	LINO	1Y WHE	REOF, _	<u>I</u> h	ereunto s	etm	1¥ hand and affixmy seal _	a'
	Tok								eptember, A.D. 19_9	
							-		æ)
		WITNES			/				(Inventor's full Signature)	2
		\sim	€£=	o ll	ina	no			Mitsuhiro TOGO	
			\mathcal{C}	\subset))					
~	\geq	476	Ë E	2 m	>hu	ite	5 <u></u>			
			-							

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

.

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 10/01/1998